
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001558-2023 

Tender

Scale Centrifugation System to Aberystwyth University

Aberystwyth University

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001558

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03988d  

Published 18 January 2023, 1:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Aberystwyth University

c/o Finance Office, Student Welcome Centre, Penglais Campus

Aberystwyth

SY23 3FB

Email

lep27@aber.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1970628716

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001558-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001558-2023
mailto:lep27@aber.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.aber.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1009

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

University

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.aber.ac.uk/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1009
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scale Centrifugation System to Aberystwyth University

Reference number

AU/2022/371/Scale

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38970000 - Research, testing and scientific technical simulator

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Aberystwyth University has received funding to invest in a pilot scale centrifugation system
to the value of 275,000GBP, (INCLUDING VAT). This price is to include some spares,
delivery (DDP), installation, and training costs and two preventative maintenance visits in
three years. The system will form part of our existing pilot scale facility for biorefining. Work
carried at the facility is varied, working on a range of feedstocks to produce a wide range of
products. We would like to purchase a new centrifugal solution for a range of processes that
include the recovery of protein extracts and/or fermentation products generated in our pilot
scale biorefining facility or to remove particulate to provide clarified solutions for further
processing through membrane systems.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £275,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45214630 - Scientific installations

71351700 - Scientific prospecting services

72212460 - Analytical, scientific, mathematical or forecasting software development
services

72212461 - Analytical or scientific software development services

48460000 - Analytical, scientific, mathematical or forecasting software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

Main site or place of performance

Aberystwyth University

Penglais Campus

Aberystwyth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Aberystwyth University has received funding to invest in a pilot scale centrifugation system
to the value of 275,000GPB, (INCLUDING VAT). This price is to include some spares,
delivery (DDP), installation, and training costs and two preventative maintenance visits in
three years. The system will form part of our existing pilot scale facility for biorefining. Work
carried at the facility is varied, working on a range of feedstocks to produce a wide range of
products. We would like to purchase a new centrifugal solution for a range of processes that
include the recovery of protein extracts and/or fermentation products generated in our pilot
scale biorefining facility or to remove particulate to provide clarified solutions for further
processing through membrane systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: technical / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 



Page 5 to 8

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £275,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

1

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 February 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 February 2023

Local time

2:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Place

Electronically

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Two members of the Procurement Team at Aberystwyth University



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To obtain
further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=128239

(WA Ref:128239)

The buyer considers that this contract is suitable for consortia.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=128239
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T05:56:41+0100
	TCPDF




